
RESOLUTION No. 2021-040 

RESOLUTION 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

OURAY COUNTY 

Re: 2022 County Holiday Schedule 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Ouray County Personnel Manual, Official Holidays for employees of 
Ouray County may be set by resolution of the Board of County Commissioners; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Ouray 
County that the following holidays be observed and declared Official Holidays for Ouray County 
employees for the calendar year 2022: 

• Holidays Observed by All County Departments: 

Monday, January 17 Birthday of Martin Luther King, Jr. 

Monday, February 21 

Monday, May 30 

Monday, June 20 

Monday, July 4 

Monday, September 5 

Monday, October 10 

Thursday, November 10 

Thursday, November 24 

Monday, December 26 

Washington's Day 

Memorial Day 

Juneteenth National Independence Day • observed 

Independence Day - observed 

Labor Day 

Indigenous Peoples' Day 

Veteran's Day - observed 

Thanksgiving 

Christmas - observed 

Approved and adopted this~ day of Na,141MW&t+ 2021 

Voting for: (.OV\1\.1/\-1 ·ls~ '1 O\VIL> a.<! D ee>.t L , ~AO')t Tt ;- t.iq, l-e.-
Voting against: Qv O\'->-t, 

Attest: 

MicelleNauer, q~t('\"d(,Recorder 
By: Hannah HolleQt)~Y.'.C!er~ of the Board 
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

OF O\J/~U"IJY, /4RADO 6~~-
Ben Tisdel, Chair 

Jake Niece, Commissioner 
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